NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SENIOR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION

REGION ONE	REGION TWO	REGION THREE	REGION FOUR	REGION FIVE
Gene Hanson Bob Jacques	Tom Bussey Darryl Watson	John Reedy Don Wever Don Angle	Gary Tryhorn Joe Lewis Sam Scott	Bob Elwood Bill Picht Pete Lewis

Minutes of the April 7, 2023 NCSSA Board Meeting Held at the Home of Gary Tryhorn

Directors Present: Bob Jacques, Don Wever, Gary Tryhorn, Joe Lewis, Sam Scott, Bob Elwood, Bill Picht, Pete Lewis.

Directors Absent: Gene Hanson, Tom Bussey, Darryl Watson, John Reedy, Don Angle.

Guest Present: Paul Enriquez, Manager of the 50 and 55 Big Dawg Softball teams.

Board President Bill Picht called the meeting to order at 11:00 am.

Reading of the Minutes: A motion was made and seconded to accept the minutes of the Jan. 11, 2023 Board Meeting as written. The motion was approved by all present.

Treasurer's Report: Don Wever presented the Treasurer's Report indicating a current account balance of \$20,876.01. Don reported that with the resignation of Bob Fernandez, he needs a second person to co-sign the NCSSA checks. That person will be Board President Bill Picht.

Hall of Fame Committee: The Hall of Fame Committee presented an updated point schedule. This point schedule was discussed extensively and adjusted. The final version will be voted on at the next Board Meeting.

Rosters: It was reported that there are 70 teams registered with the NCSSA at present.

Next NCSSA Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 14, 2023, 11 am, at the home of Gary Tryhorn.

Meeting adjourned by President Bill Picht at 1 pm.

Respectfully submitted by Gary Tryhorn, Vice President